Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ANNOUNCEMENT COMPLETION OF THE DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY

Reference is made to the announcement (the "**Announcement**") of Human Health Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") dated 3 June 2021 in relation to the acquisition of property located at Parking Space No. P28 and No. P29 on 2nd Floor and units 1,2,3,5,6,7,8 on 12th Floor Enterprise Square Two, No. 3 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong (the "**Property**").

Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms and expressions used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

COMPLETION OF THE ACQUISITION

The Board is pleased to announce that the Formal Agreement has been entered into between the Vendor and the Purchaser on 17 June 2021 and the Completion took place on 30 November 2021 in accordance with the terms of the Formal Agreement. Upon Completion, Happy Reach Limited, being a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, becomes the sole owner of the Property.

By Order of the Board Human Health Holdings Limited Chan Kin Ping Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 November 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Chan Kin Ping, BBS, JP (also as Chief Executive Officer), Dr. Pang Lai Sheung, Dr. Sat Chui Wan and Mr. Poon Chun Pong as executive Directors, and Dr. Lui Sun Wing, Mr. Chan Yue Kwong Michael and Mr. Sin Kar Tim as independent non-executive Directors.